TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plymouth Press, Ltd.		09/05/2002	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plymouth Toy & Book, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Wowtoyz
Street Address:	103 Panton Rd.
City:	Vergennes
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05491
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2854973	GIANT SKY ROVER
Registration Number:	2574595	INAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)658-0978

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8026587830

Email: smerritt@merritt.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon J. Merritt Address Line 1: PO Box 5839

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon J. Merritt
Signature:	/Sharon J. Merritt/
Date:	04/15/2008

TRADEMARK

900104148 REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0929

Total Attachments: 2 source=amend art name change file recpt#page1.tif source=amend art name change file recpt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0930

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of in directors or trustees.)	corporators before the first meeting of the board of
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	was duly adopted on the day of
incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Di	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the irectors or Trustees.
Signed this	day of,
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in by written consent of the shareholders or memorequired by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation.	was duly adopted on the 22nd day of olders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or wing) favor of the amendment. there having not less than the minimum number of votes 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Written notice to shareholders or members who have not Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or
the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 40	accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation.
Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations	Nonprofit Corporations
Signed this 22nd day of August , 2002 By (Signature of an authorized officer or agent)	Signed this day of , By
Frank R. Berk, Vice-President (Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0931

				BUR	EAU OI	- COM	MEKCI	AL SER	VICES	RY SERVIC	LU			i		
Date F	teceived				<u>-</u>			EAU USE			1		7184	\$10.00	34-1	09/63/02
			Thir	documer	nt in affartin	a on the d	late filed, ur	nices =			LE) 504084	HISC.	P.V.VV		
			sub	equent e	fective dat in the doc	e within 90	days after	received	1	SEP (052	2002				
Name Me Addre	errit	t &	Mer	itt					STID	Adm	Inistra	ator	P1 2 0 = 0			
	O. Bo	ox 5	5839		State			ZIP Code		AU OF COM	VNVIZM(jial se	RVICES			
	rline			ad fa fha	VT	l addraga (you enter a tered offic	054(FFECTIVE I	DATE:					
orpor	ations), i	he un	dersig	end co	rporatio	n exec				ations), or ficate:						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			<i>,</i> 0, 0, 0	corpo		•										
	ymout	th I	res	, Li	td.			Г								
	ymoutidentific	th I	res	, Li	td.		reau is:		5040)84						
The	_	th I	res	assig	td.	the Bur		poration		084 by amende	ed to re	ead as	follows		· 	
The	identific	th E	ress	L assig	ed. ned by of the A	the Bur	of Incorp		is here						· 	
The	identific	th E	ress	L assig	ed. ned by	the Bur	of Incorp		is here	by amende					· /	
The	identific	th E	ress	L assig	ed. ned by	the Bur	of Incorp		is here	by amende					·	
The	identific	th E	ress	L assig	ed. ned by	the Bur	of Incorp		is here	by amende		Boo	ok, I	Enc.		
The	identifica cle name	th I ation	ress	corp	ned by	rticles o	of Incorp	l be	is here	by amende	oy 8	Boo	ok, I			
Artic	identifica cle name	th I	ress	corp	ned by	rticles o	of Incorp	l be	is here	by amende	oy 8	Вос	.k, 1	Enc.		
Artic	identifica cle name	th I ation	ress	cor	of the A	rticles o	of Incorp	1 be	is here	by amende	oy 8	вос	ok, I	Enc.		
Artic	identifica cle name	th I ation	ress	cor	of the A	rticles o	of Incorp	1 be	is here	by amende	oy 8	Boc	ok, I	Enc.		

RECORDED: 04/15/2008

 \mathcal{W}_{y}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0932